FORM PTO 1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 01-1	3 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket #19051
To the Honorable Commissioner of P 102	335523 ^{d original documents}
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sandra R. H. Solomon	Name: <u>Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box Yes \Box No	Internal Address: 401 North Lake Street Neenah, Wisconsin 54956 1000000000000000000000000000000000000
	Street Address: <u>401 North Lake Street</u> City <u>Neenah</u> State <u>Wisconsin</u> Zip <u>54956</u>
Xature of Conveyance <u>X</u> AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
Execution Date: October 18, 2002	- 2.1
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,560,381
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ⊠No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and pater involved: 1
Name: Kyle K. Kappes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$_40.00</u>
Internal Address: Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. 401 North Lake Street	
Neenah, Wisconsin 54956	X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 401 North Lake Street City: Neenah State: Wisconsin Zip 54956	8. Deposit account number: <u>11-0875</u>
DO N	IOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Kyle K. Kappes	1 + Full January 3, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachme	ents and document: 2
Do not detach this portion	
Mail dc cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS	
BC	DX ASSIGNMENTS HINGTON, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

01/10/2003 TDIAZ1 00000244 110875 4560381 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013634 FRAME: 0529

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sandra R. H. Solomon (formerly Sandra R. H. Southwell), an individual residing in Phoenix, Arizona, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 401 N. Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, including all rights of action and damages for past infringement, in and to United States Letters Patent 4,560,381 and all patentable subject matter disclosed therein and any reissues or renewals thereof, including all Convention and Treaty rights in all countries throughout the world for all of the said subject matter of said Letters Patent.

Signed at Phoenix, Arizona, U.S.A., this $\frac{3}{2}$ day of October, 2002

Notary Public

))

Sauce & Sauce

STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF MARICOPA

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this $\frac{10^{7H}}{10^{10}}$ day of October, 2002 OFFICIAL SEAL EDWARD SANCHEZ NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY Comm. Expires April 25, 2004

My commission expires

PATENT REEL: 013634 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 01/09/2003